- Southern Delaware Alliance

for Racial Justice

.. ending racism and its corrosive consequences

Public School Districts and High Schools in Sussex County DE

Cape Henlopen High School 1250 Kings Highway, Lewes DE 19958 Tel. 302-645-7711
College Counselors:
1. Kristin Clifton: kristin.clifton@cape.k12.de.us

Delmar High School 200 N. 8" Street, Delmar DE 19940 Tel. 302-846-9544
Guidance Counselors:

1. Martie Hudson: martie.hudson@delmar.k12.de.us

2. Lauren Sharkey: auren.sharkey@delmar.k12.de.us

3. llah Preston: ilah.preston@delmar.k12.de.us

4. Emily Ritchey: Emily.Ritchey@delmar.k12.de.us
Indian River High School 29772 Armory Rd., Dagsboro, DE 19939 Tel. 302-732-1500
Guidance Department Chairperson:

1. Sonya Purcell: sonya.purcell@irsd.k12.de.us

Sussex Central High School 26026 Patriots Way, Georgetown DE 19947 Tel. 302-934-3166
Guidance Department Staff:

1. TonyaJames: tonya.james@irsd.k12.de.us College & Career/Academic Support

2. Christina Keeler: christina.keeler@irsd.k12.de.us Class of 2019

Laurel Senior High School 1133 South Central Avenue, Laurel DE 19956 Tel. 302-875-6120
Guidance Counselors:

1. Catina Goff: catina.goff@laurel.k12.de.us

2. Kevin Walmsley: kevin.walmsley@Iaurel.k12.de.us

Milford Senior High School 1019 N. Walnut St., Milford DE 19963 Tel. 302-422-1610
Guidance Counselors
1. Mike Sharp: msharp@msd.k12.de.us. (School Counselor Assignment for the 2019 School Year Grade
12)
2. John Berry: JBerry@msd.k12.de.us
3. Kate Lynch: KLynch@msd.k12.de.us

Seaford High School 399 North Market Street, Seaford DE 19973 Tel. 302-629-4587
School Counselors

Leigh Anne Fake: |leigh.fake@seaford.k12.de.us

Wyatt Lowe: wyatt.lowe@seaford.k12.de.us
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Sussex Technical High School
Sussex Technical High School 17099 County Seat Hwy., Georgetown, DE 19947 Tel. 302-856-0961
Counselors
1. Tina Palizzi: Tina.Palizzi@sussexvt.k12.de.us
Mike Firch: Mike.Firch@sussexvt.k12.de.us
Greg Hockman: Greg.Hockman@sussexvt.k12.de.us
Gemez Tull: Gemez.Tull@sussexvt.k12.de.us

vk wnN

Woodbridge High School 14712 Woodbridge Rd., Greenwood, DE 19950 Tel. 302-232-3333
Guidance Counselors

1. lan Daws: ian.daws@wsd.k12.de.us

2. Trisha Stiles: trisha.stiles@wsd.k12.de.us
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